PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Searete LLC	06/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Invention Science Fund I, LLC
Street Address:	1756 - 114th Ave SE
Internal Address:	Ste 110
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11982326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)679-0566

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-467-2300

Email: smoore@intvenls.com

Correspondent Name: Clarence T. Tegreene

Address Line 1: 1756 - 114th Ave SE

Address Line 2: Ste 110

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0404-003-043-C00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clarence T. Tegreene

Total Attachments: 1

source=0404 003 043 C2 Assignment#page1.tif

H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024464 FRAME: 0423

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Searete LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 1756 114th Avenue SE, Suite 110, Bellevue, Washington 98004, is the assigned owner of the entire, right, title and interest in and to the invention titled "COSMETIC ENHANCEMENT MIRROR," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on October 31, 2007, and assigned Application No. 11/982,326; the assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 020538, Frame 0137 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, The Invention Science Fund I, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 114th Avenue SE, Suite 110, Bellevue, Washington 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof. Said Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Last Updated Feb. 25, 2010

RECORDED: 06/01/2010

REEL: 024464 FRAME: 0424